
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
-- CURRENT AND PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION --

SCHOOL YEARS 2019-20 TO 2029-30

Capacity Enrollment 3
Permanent 

Seats +/- 
% Utilized

Abingdon 0 725 747 -22 103%
Alice West Fleet 0 752 637 115 85%
Arlington Science Focus 6 553 714 -161 129%
Arlington Traditional 8 465 589 -124 127%
Ashlawn 6 684 735 -51 107%
Barcroft 8 460 448 12 97%
Barrett 4 576 564 12 98%
Campbell 3 436 447 -11 103%
Carlin Springs 4 585 645 -60 110%
Claremont 7 599 741 -142 124%
Discovery 0 630 587 43 93%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 0 674 440 234 65%
Glebe 4 510 574 -64 113%
Hoffman-Boston 0 566 516 50 91%
Jamestown 0 597 617 -20 103%
Key 4 653 708 -55 108%
Long Branch 4 533 520 13 98%
McKinley 6 684 782 -98 114%
Montessori Public School of Arl. 0 463 452 11 98%
Nottingham 5 513 485 28 95%
Oakridge 8 674 623 51 92%
Randolph 2 484 460 24 95%
Taylor 6 659 693 -34 105%
Tuckahoe 4 545 526 19 97%
Integration Station 0 54 36 18 67%
Reed Expansion - -              - -               - 

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 89 14,074 14,286 -212 102%
Dorothy Hamm 0 1,000 737 263 74%
Gunston 6 992 1,125 -133 113%
Jefferson 1 1,086 1,082 4 100%
Kenmore 0 1,045 987 58 94%
Swanson 6 948 972 -24 103%
Williamsburg 12 997 963 34 97%
The Heights Building 1 0 265 253 12 95%

MIDDLE TOTAL 25 6,333 6,119 214 97%

Arlington Career Center (Full-Time) 2 8 630 464 166 74%
Arlington Community High School 0 200 84 116 42%
Langston High School Continuation 0 150 108 42 72%
New Directions Program 0 30 17 13 57%
Wakefield 0 2,203 2,080 123 94%
Washington-Liberty 4 2,208 2,127 81 96%
Yorktown 0 2,189 2,122 67 97%
The Heights Building 1 0 510 521 -11 102%
600 Seats (Ed Center Site) - -              - -               0%

 HIGH TOTAL 12 8,120 7,523 597 93%
 PK-12 Total 126 28,527 27,928 599

1 Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs.

3 Does not include 92 Dual Enroll PreK students.

2 Includes full-time Arlington Tech, Academic Academy, HILT Institute, and PEP students.  Arlington Career Center 
part-time students are included at their neighborhood school.
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ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
-- CURRENT AND PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION --

SCHOOL YEARS 2019-20 TO 2029-30

Capacity Projection 3
Permanent 

Seats +/- 
% Utilized Capacity Projection 3

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 725 823 -98 114% 725 895 -170 123%
Alice West Fleet 752 755 -3 100% 752 749 3 100%
Arlington Science Focus 553 749 -196 135% 553 765 -212 138%
Arlington Traditional 465 621 -156 134% 465 594 -129 128%
Ashlawn 684 762 -78 111% 684 775 -91 113%
Barcroft 460 462 -2 100% 460 475 -15 103%
Barrett 576 589 -13 102% 576 604 -28 105%
Campbell 436 460 -24 106% 436 464 -28 106%
Carlin Springs 585 670 -85 115% 585 689 -104 118%
Claremont 599 754 -155 126% 599 734 -135 123%
Discovery 630 612 18 97% 630 620 10 98%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 674 468 206 69% 674 480 194 71%
Glebe 510 571 -61 112% 510 564 -54 111%
Hoffman-Boston 566 536 30 95% 566 538 28 95%
Jamestown 597 628 -31 105% 597 635 -38 106%
Key 653 715 -62 109% 653 732 -79 112%
Long Branch 533 521 12 98% 533 519 14 97%
McKinley 684 775 -91 113% 684 782 -98 114%
Montessori Public School of Arl. 463 487 -24 105% 463 480 -17 104%
Nottingham 513 489 24 95% 513 480 33 94%
Oakridge 674 643 31 95% 674 789 -115 117%
Randolph 484 467 17 96% 484 478 6 99%
Taylor 659 685 -26 104% 659 672 -13 102%
Tuckahoe 545 529 16 97% 545 521 24 96%
Integration Station 54 72 -18 133% 54 72 -18 133%
Reed Expansion -             - - - 732 - 732 - 

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 14,074 14,843 -769 105% 14,806 15,106 -300 102%
Dorothy Hamm 1,000 874 126 87% 1,000 1,008 -8 101%
Gunston 992 1,176 -184 119% 992 1,176 -184 119%
Jefferson 1,086 1,097 -11 101% 1,086 1,085 1 100%
Kenmore 1,045 1,039 6 99% 1,045 1,047 -2 100%
Swanson 948 1,022 -74 108% 948 1,011 -63 107%
Williamsburg 997 980 17 98% 997 944 53 95%
The Heights Building 1 265 254 11 96% 265 255 10 96%

MIDDLE TOTAL 6,333 6,442 -109 102% 6,333 6,526 -193 103%

Arlington Career Center (Full-Time) 2 710 592 118 83% 800 684 116 86%
Arlington Community High School 200 84 116 42% 200 84 116 42%
Langston High School Continuation 150 108 42 72% 150 108 42 72%
New Directions Program 30 17 13 57% 30 17 13 57%
Wakefield 2,203 2,239 -36 102% 2,203 2,464 -261 112%
Washington-Liberty 2,208 2,134 74 97% 2,208 2,249 -41 102%
Yorktown 2,189 2,154 35 98% 2,189 2,228 -39 102%
The Heights Building 1 510 529 -19 104% 510 536 -26 105%
600 Seats (Ed Center Site) -             - - 0% 600 0 600 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 8,200 7,857 343 96% 8,890 8,370 520 94%
 PK-12 Total 28,607 29,142 -535 30,029 30,002 27

SY2021-22
SCHOOL

SY2020-21

1 Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs.
2 Includes full-time Arlington Tech, Academic Academy, HILT Institute, and PEP students.  
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3 Does not include Dual Enroll PreK students.



ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
-- CURRENT AND PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION --

SCHOOL YEARS 2019-20 TO 2029-30

Capacity Projection 3
Permanent 

Seats +/- 
% Utilized Capacity Projection 3

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 725 930 -205 128% 725 980 -255 135%
Alice West Fleet 752 780 -28 104% 752 812 -60 108%
Arlington Science Focus 553 834 -281 151% 553 841 -288 152%
Arlington Traditional 465 590 -125 127% 465 590 -125 127%
Ashlawn 684 806 -122 118% 684 790 -106 115%
Barcroft 460 493 -33 107% 460 478 -18 104%
Barrett 576 599 -23 104% 576 606 -30 105%
Campbell 436 473 -37 108% 436 475 -39 109%
Carlin Springs 585 703 -118 120% 585 687 -102 117%
Claremont 599 737 -138 123% 599 751 -152 125%
Discovery 630 619 11 98% 630 600 30 95%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 674 470 204 70% 674 472 202 70%
Glebe 510 540 -30 106% 510 517 -7 101%
Hoffman-Boston 566 529 37 93% 566 516 50 91%
Jamestown 597 617 -20 103% 597 618 -21 104%
Key 653 694 -41 106% 653 698 -45 107%
Long Branch 533 512 21 96% 533 504 29 95%
McKinley 684 779 -95 114% 684 768 -84 112%
Montessori Public School of Arl. 463 471 -8 102% 463 446 17 96%
Nottingham 513 460 53 90% 513 444 69 87%
Oakridge 674 813 -139 121% 674 838 -164 124%
Randolph 484 477 7 99% 484 467 17 96%
Taylor 659 740 -81 112% 659 744 -85 113%
Tuckahoe 545 517 28 95% 545 506 39 93%
Integration Station 54 72 -18 133% 54 72 -18 133%
Reed Expansion 732 -                 732 - 732 -                 732 - 

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 14,806 15,255 -449 103% 14,806 15,220 -414 103%
Dorothy Hamm 1,000 1,060 -60 106% 1,000 1,101 -101 110%
Gunston 992 1,145 -153 115% 992 1,186 -194 120%
Jefferson 1,086 1,164 -78 107% 1,086 1,205 -119 111%
Kenmore 1,045 1,032 13 99% 1,045 1,013 32 97%
Swanson 948 1,007 -59 106% 948 1,029 -81 109%
Williamsburg 997 899 98 90% 997 892 105 89%
The Heights Building 1 265 255 10 96% 265 255 10 96%

MIDDLE TOTAL 6,333 6,562 -229 104% 6,333 6,681 -348 105%

Arlington Career Center (Full-Time) 2 800 752 48 94% 800 771 29 96%
Arlington Community High School 200 84 116 42% 200 84 116 42%
Langston High School Continuation 150 108 42 72% 150 108 42 72%
New Directions Program 30 17 13 57% 30 17 13 57%
Wakefield 2,203 2,577 -374 117% 2,203 2,678 -475 122%
Washington-Liberty 2,208 2,362 -154 107% 2,208 2,449 -241 111%
Yorktown 2,189 2,373 -184 108% 2,189 2,364 -175 108%
The Heights Building 1 510 527 -17 103% 510 489 21 96%
600 Seats (Ed Center Site) 600 0 600 0% 600 0 600 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 8,890 8,800 90 99% 8,890 8,960 -70 101%
 PK-12 Total 30,029 30,617 -588 30,029 30,861 -832

1 Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs.
2 Includes full-time Arlington Tech, Academic Academy, HILT Institute, and PEP students.  Arlington 
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 3 Does not include Dual Enroll PreK students.
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ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
-- CURRENT AND PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION --

SCHOOL YEARS 2019-20 TO 2029-30

Capacity Projection 3
Permanent 

Seats +/- 
% Utilized Capacity Projection 3

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 725 993 -268 137% 725 969 -244 134%
Alice West Fleet 752 840 -88 112% 752 847 -95 113%
Arlington Science Focus 553 837 -284 151% 553 830 -277 150%
Arlington Traditional 465 566 -101 122% 465 566 -101 122%
Ashlawn 684 847 -163 124% 684 829 -145 121%
Barcroft 460 464 -4 101% 460 452 8 98%
Barrett 576 585 -9 102% 576 609 -33 106%
Campbell 436 468 -32 107% 436 474 -38 109%
Carlin Springs 585 671 -86 115% 585 654 -69 112%
Claremont 599 756 -157 126% 599 716 -117 120%
Discovery 630 590 40 94% 630 580 50 92%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 674 459 215 68% 674 449 225 67%
Glebe 510 504 6 99% 510 508 2 100%
Hoffman-Boston 566 498 68 88% 566 491 75 87%
Jamestown 597 602 -5 101% 597 586 11 98%
Key 653 721 -68 110% 653 689 -36 106%
Long Branch 533 494 39 93% 533 480 53 90%
McKinley 684 735 -51 107% 684 731 -47 107%
Montessori Public School of Arl. 463 421 42 91% 463 419 44 90%
Nottingham 513 455 58 89% 513 439 74 86%
Oakridge 674 871 -197 129% 674 861 -187 128%
Randolph 484 456 28 94% 484 449 35 93%
Taylor 659 735 -76 112% 659 714 -55 108%
Tuckahoe 545 487 58 89% 545 484 61 89%
Integration Station 54 72 -18 133% 54 72 -18 133%
Reed Expansion 732 - 732 - 732 - 732 - 

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 14,806 15,127 -321 102% 14,806 14,898 -92 101%
Dorothy Hamm 1,000 1,067 -67 107% 1,000 1,103 -103 110%
Gunston 992 1,280 -288 129% 992 1,361 -369 137%
Jefferson 1,086 1,244 -158 115% 1,086 1,255 -169 116%
Kenmore 1,045 1,049 -4 100% 1,045 1,092 -47 104%
Swanson 948 1,108 -160 117% 948 1,109 -161 117%
Williamsburg 997 861 136 86% 997 829 168 83%
The Heights Building 1 265 255 10 96% 265 255 10 96%

MIDDLE TOTAL 6,333 6,864 -531 108% 6,333 7,004 -671 111%

Arlington Career Center (Full-Time) 2 800 771 29 96% 1,600 771 829 48%
Arlington Community High School 200 84 116 42% 200 84 116 42%
Langston High School Continuation 150 108 42 72% 150 108 42 72%
New Directions Program 30 17 13 57% 30 17 13 57%
Wakefield 2,203 2,719 -516 123% 2,203 2,728 -525 124%
Washington-Liberty 2,208 2,551 -343 116% 2,208 2,568 -360 116%
Yorktown 2,189 2,461 -272 112% 2,189 2,454 -265 112%
The Heights Building 1 510 489 21 96% 510 489 21 96%
600 Seats (Ed Center Site) 600 0 600 0% 600 0 600 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 8,890 9,200 -310 103% 9,690 9,219 471 95%
 PK-12 Total 30,029 31,191 -1,162 30,829 31,121 -292

SY2024-25 SY2025-26
SCHOOL

1 Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs.
2 Includes full-time Arlington Tech, Academic Academy, HILT Institute, and PEP students.  
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3 Does not include Dual Enroll PreK students.



ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
-- CURRENT AND PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION --

SCHOOL YEARS 2019-20 TO 2029-30

Capacity Projection 3
Permanent 

Seats +/- 
% Utilized Capacity Projection 3

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 725 949 -224 131% 725 922 -197 127%
Alice West Fleet 752 832 -80 111% 752 809 -57 108%
Arlington Science Focus 553 836 -283 151% 553 834 -281 151%
Arlington Traditional 465 566 -101 122% 465 590 -125 127%
Ashlawn 684 815 -131 119% 684 801 -117 117%
Barcroft 460 445 15 97% 460 435 25 95%
Barrett 576 601 -25 104% 576 592 -16 103%
Campbell 436 474 -38 109% 436 474 -38 109%
Carlin Springs 585 650 -65 111% 585 643 -58 110%
Claremont 599 719 -120 120% 599 710 -111 119%
Discovery 630 569 61 90% 630 554 76 88%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 674 443 231 66% 674 434 240 64%
Glebe 510 497 13 97% 510 484 26 95%
Hoffman-Boston 566 483 83 85% 566 473 93 84%
Jamestown 597 575 22 96% 597 561 36 94%
Key 653 693 -40 106% 653 701 -48 107%
Long Branch 533 472 61 89% 533 459 74 86%
McKinley 684 716 -32 105% 684 695 -11 102%
Montessori Public School of Arl. 463 419 44 90% 463 419 44 90%
Nottingham 513 429 84 84% 513 417 96 81%
Oakridge 674 854 -180 127% 674 836 -162 124%
Randolph 484 441 43 91% 484 432 52 89%
Taylor 659 707 -48 107% 659 698 -39 106%
Tuckahoe 545 475 70 87% 545 472 73 87%
Integration Station 54 72 -18 133% 54 72 -18 133%
Reed Expansion 732 - 732 - 732 - 732 - 

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 14,806 14,732 74 100% 14,806 14,517 289 98%
Dorothy Hamm 1,000 1,089 -89 109% 1,000 1,111 -111 111%
Gunston 992 1,395 -403 141% 992 1,413 -421 142%
Jefferson 1,086 1,273 -187 117% 1,086 1,271 -185 117%
Kenmore 1,045 1,101 -56 105% 1,045 1,089 -44 104%
Swanson 948 1,114 -166 118% 948 1,100 -152 116%
Williamsburg 997 795 202 80% 997 797 200 80%
The Heights Building 1 265 255 10 96% 265 255 10 96%

MIDDLE TOTAL 6,333 7,022 -689 111% 6,333 7,036 -703 111%

Arlington Career Center (Full-Time) 2 1,600 771 829 48% 1,600 771 829 48%
Arlington Community High School 200 84 116 42% 200 84 116 42%
Langston High School Continuation 150 108 42 72% 150 108 42 72%
New Directions Program 30 17 13 57% 30 17 13 57%
Wakefield 2,203 2,799 -596 127% 2,203 2,909 -706 132%
Washington-Liberty 2,208 2,591 -383 117% 2,208 2,598 -390 118%
Yorktown 2,189 2,438 -249 111% 2,189 2,450 -261 112%
The Heights Building 1 510 489 21 96% 510 489 21 96%
600 Seats (Ed Center Site) 600 0 600 0% 600 0 600 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 9,690 9,297 393 96% 9,690 9,426 264 97%
 PK-12 Total 30,829 31,051 -222 30,829 30,979 -150

1 Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs.
2 Includes full-time Arlington Tech, Academic Academy, HILT Institute, and PEP students.  
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3 Does not include Dual Enroll PreK students.
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ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
-- CURRENT AND PROJECTED CAPACITY UTILIZATION --

SCHOOL YEARS 2019-20 TO 2029-30

Capacity Projection 3
Permanent 

Seats +/- 
% Utilized Capacity Projection 3

Permanent 
Seats +/- 

% Utilized

Abingdon 725 909 -184 125% 725 898 -173 124%
Alice West Fleet 752 810 -58 108% 752 811 -59 108%
Arlington Science Focus 553 835 -282 151% 553 833 -280 151%
Arlington Traditional 465 590 -125 127% 465 590 -125 127%
Ashlawn 684 797 -113 117% 684 794 -110 116%
Barcroft 460 432 28 94% 460 441 19 96%
Barrett 576 586 -10 102% 576 580 -4 101%
Campbell 436 474 -38 109% 436 474 -38 109%
Carlin Springs 585 659 -74 113% 585 681 -96 116%
Claremont 599 715 -116 119% 599 719 -120 120%
Discovery 630 547 83 87% 630 540 90 86%
Dr. Charles R. Drew 674 428 246 64% 674 425 249 63%
Glebe 510 477 33 94% 510 470 40 92%
Hoffman-Boston 566 467 99 83% 566 463 103 82%
Jamestown 597 553 44 93% 597 546 51 91%
Key 653 737 -84 113% 653 691 -38 106%
Long Branch 533 453 80 85% 533 449 84 84%
McKinley 684 685 -1 100% 684 676 8 99%
Montessori Public School of Arl. 463 419 44 90% 463 419 44 90%
Nottingham 513 412 101 80% 513 407 106 79%
Oakridge 674 837 -163 124% 674 837 -163 124%
Randolph 484 425 59 88% 484 421 63 87%
Taylor 659 692 -33 105% 659 687 -28 104%
Tuckahoe 545 478 67 88% 545 472 73 87%
Integration Station 54 72 -18 133% 54 72 -18 133%
Reed Expansion 732 - 732 - 732 - 732 - 

ELEMENTARY TOTAL 14,806 14,489 317 98% 14,806 14,396 410 97%
Dorothy Hamm 1,000 1,086 -86 109% 1,000 1,065 -65 107%
Gunston 992 1,384 -392 140% 992 1,356 -364 137%
Jefferson 1,086 1,261 -175 116% 1,086 1,236 -150 114%
Kenmore 1,045 1,068 -23 102% 1,045 1,067 -22 102%
Swanson 948 1,092 -144 115% 948 1,070 -122 113%
Williamsburg 997 792 205 79% 997 774 223 78%
The Heights Building 1 265 255 10 96% 265 255 10 96%

MIDDLE TOTAL 6,333 6,938 -605 110% 6,333 6,823 -490 108%

Arlington Career Center (Full-Time) 2 1,600 771 829 48% 1,600 771 829 48%
Arlington Community High School 200 84 116 42% 200 84 116 42%
Langston High School Continuation 150 108 42 72% 150 108 42 72%
New Directions Program 30 17 13 57% 30 17 13 57%
Wakefield 2,203 3,048 -845 138% 2,203 3,135 -932 142%
Washington-Liberty 2,208 2,600 -392 118% 2,208 2,634 -426 119%
Yorktown 2,189 2,410 -221 110% 2,189 2,405 -216 110%
The Heights Building 1 510 489 21 96% 510 489 21 96%
600 Seats (Ed Center Site) 600 0 600 0% 600 0 600 0%

 HIGH TOTAL 9,690 9,527 163 98% 9,690 9,643 47 100%
 PK-12 Total 30,829 30,954 -125 30,829 30,862 -33

SY 2028-29 SY 2029-30
SCHOOL

1 Includes the Eunice Kennedy Shriver and H-B Woodlawn Secondary Programs.
2 Includes full-time Arlington Tech, Academic Academy, HILT Institute, and PEP students.  
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3 Does not include Dual Enroll PreK students.


	Sheet1
	2.pdf
	Sheet1

	3.pdf
	Sheet1

	4.pdf
	Sheet1

	5.pdf
	Sheet1

	6.pdf
	Sheet1

	1.1.pdf
	Sheet1

	1.2.pdf
	Sheet1




